© O N O g b~ ODN -

W W NN N DN DNDNDDNDDNDDNDDN=2 2 a4 a a a a a4
- O © 00 N O O b W N -~ O © 0N O aa b WO DN —~ O

Contest Logging Software Comparisons
Note: All Require Windows OS

DXLOG.net
(9A5K)

N1MM
(N1MM)

N3FJP
(N3FJP)

TR4AW
(UA4WLI)

Win-Test
(F5MZN)

WriteLog
(W5XD)

Audio Recording

Bandmap

Check Callsign - Partial

Check Callsign - N+1 Search

Check Multipliers

Contest Support - Number Supported

190

70

150

100

112

CQ/ S&P Modes

Current Version

2.0.25

14.03.01

Varies by Contest

4.248

4.0

11.19

Current Version Date

26-Mar-2014

18-Mar-2014

Varies by Contest

12-Apr-2013

07-Jul-2009

12-Mar-2014

CW Keyboard Mode

CW Decoder

Digital Voice Support

Documentation

Online

Online

Very Basic

Fragmented

Online

Fragmented

Dual/Multiple Monitor Support

Dupe Sheet - Visible

DX Cluster Support

ESM = Enter Send Message Mode

Continuous Improvement-Customer Support

no longer supported

External Keyer Support

Free Demo / Full version

n/a

n/a

30-Day

n/a

15-Day

Grayline Display (Real-Time)

GUI - Basic Interface

Very Flexible

Very Flexible

Basic

Very Flexible

Very Flexible

Very Flexible

Import-Export (Cabrillo, ADIF)

Instructional Video

Keyboard Shortcuts

Live Score Support (cqcontest.net, getscores)

Macros - Programmable Messages

Multi-User Support

Multipliers Window

Networking Support

Extensive

Extensive

Basic

Extensive

Extensive

Extensive

Post-Contest Statistics




32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Contest Logging Software Comparisons DXLOG.net N1MM N3FJP TR4W Win-Test WriteLog
Note: All Require Windows OS (9A5K) (N1TMM) (N3FJP) (UA4WLI) (FSMZN) (W5XD)

Price Free Free $9£0$ggrfgfgt”65t Free $70 $30
Rate Calculations (Real-Time)
Resizable and Floating Windows
Rig Control
Rotator Control
RTTY Support MMTTY MMTTY MMTTY MMTTY Rttyrite
SO2R Support Advanced Advanced Basic Advanced Advanced Advanced

Soundcard DVK Support

Telnet-Packet Support

User Group + Email Support

WinKeyer Support




