	Contest Logging Software Comparisons	DXLOG.net	N1MM	N3FJP	TR4W	Win-Test	WriteLog
	Note: All Require Windows OS	(9A5K)	(N1MM)	(N3FJP)	(UA4WLI)	(F5MZN)	(W5XD)
1	Audio Recording						
2	Bandmap						
3	Check Callsign - Partial						
4	Check Callsign - N+1 Search						
5	Check Multipliers						
6	Contest Support - Number Supported	190		70	150	100	112
7	CQ / S&P Modes						
8	Current Version	2.0.25	14.03.01	Varies by Contest	4.248	4.0	11.19
9	Current Version Date	26-Mar-2014	18-Mar-2014	Varies by Contest	12-Apr-2013	07-Jul-2009	12-Mar-2014
10	CW Keyboard Mode						
11	CW Decoder						
12	Digital Voice Support						
13	Documentation	Online	Online	Very Basic	Fragmented	Online	Fragmented
14	Dual/Multiple Monitor Support						
15	Dupe Sheet - Visible						
16	DX Cluster Support						
17	ESM = Enter Send Message Mode						
18	Continuous Improvement-Customer Support				no longer supported		
19	External Keyer Support						
20	Free Demo / Full version	n/a	n/a	30-Day	n/a	15-Day	
21	Grayline Display (Real-Time)						
22	GUI - Basic Interface	Very Flexible	Very Flexible	Basic	Very Flexible	Very Flexible	Very Flexible
23	Import-Export (Cabrillo, ADIF)						
24	Instructional Video						
25	Keyboard Shortcuts						
26	Live Score Support (cqcontest.net, getscores)						
27	Macros - Programmable Messages						
28	Multi-User Support						
29	Multipliers Window						
30	Networking Support	Extensive	Extensive	Basic	Extensive	Extensive	Extensive
31	Post-Contest Statistics						

	Contest Logging Software Comparisons	DXLOG.net	N1MM	N3FJP	TR4W	Win-Test	WriteLog
	Note: All Require Windows OS	(9A5K)	(N1MM)	(N3FJP)	(UA4WLI)	(F5MZN)	(W5XD)
32	Price	Free	Free	\$9.00 per contest or \$50 for All	Free	\$70	\$30
33	Rate Calculations (Real-Time)						
34	Resizable and Floating Windows						
35	Rig Control						
36	Rotator Control						
37	RTTY Support	MMTTY	MMTTY		MMTTY	MMTTY	Rttyrite
38	SO2R Support	Advanced	Advanced	Basic	Advanced	Advanced	Advanced
39	Soundcard DVK Support						
40	Telnet-Packet Support						
41	User Group + Email Support						
42	WinKeyer Support						